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Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad
ACTIVITY REPORT- 2020-21

Name of the Department: Computer Science | Date and Time of activity: 03-02-2021,11:00 am

Name of the Activity: One day online workshop on- “Changed Syllabus of B.Sc. III (Computer

Science-Optional) Sem-V”

Chief Guest: Dr. R. K. Kamat

Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology

Shivaji University,

Kolhapur

Session: Resource Person: Shri. M. A. Jadhav

Assistant Professor, Department of Computer

Science,New College, Kolhapur

Session Chairman: Shri. D. A. Patil

Assistant Professor,

Head, Department of Computer Science,

Smt. Kusumtai Rajaram Bapu Patil Kanya

. Mahavidyalaya, Islampur

Purpose of Program: 1. To educate teachers and instructors about the updates, revisions and

changes in the syllabus.

2. To ensure they are up to date with the latest content.

- To provide a platform for educators to ask questions, clarify doubts
regarding the new syllabus.

(O8]

No. of beneficiaries: Registrations-70, Feedback Responses-65
Outcomes / success 1. Participants would again a clear understanding of the modification,
achieved: including new topics removed contents and updated learning objectives.

Program Photo:

i |
Registration Link:
http://forms.gle/DZRrikrsrmSj4ulx7

Grant Sanctioned 5000
Total Expenditure 5000
Any Other Nil
ature ignature IQAC rincipal
Co-Ordinator Head of Department Co-Ordinator Principal
. ifead Co-ordinatdga,shwantrao Chavan College of Science
Department of Computer £ cidM&gal Quality Assurance Cenl 1gac)  Karad
Yashwantrao Chavan College of ScicneleWantrao Chavan Cofiege "
Karad of Science, Karad




YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE

OF SCIENCE, KARAD
DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE

Report of the Activity

“One Day Online Workshop on Changed Syllabus (CBCS) of B.Sc. III
(Computer Science-Optional) Sem-V”

The inaugural function of one day online workshop on “Changed Syllabus
(CBCS) of B.Sc. III (Computer Science-Optional) Sem-V* was scheduled on Thursday, Feb.
3,2021 started at 11:00 am by the auspicious hands of Honorable Shri. Prakash Pandurang Patil
(Bapu), General Secretary Shri Shivaji Education Society, Vidyanagar, Karad, and Keynote
Address Prof. Dr. R. K. Kamat, Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Shivaji University,
Kolhapur, Resource Person Shri M. A. Jadhav, Assistant Professor, Department of computer
Science, The New College, Kolhapur, Session Chairman Shri. D. A. Patil Assistant Professor,
Head, Department of Computer Science, Smt. Kusumtai Rajaram Bapu Patil Kanya
Mahavidyalaya, Islampur, President Principal (Dr.) S. B. Kengar, Yashwantrao Chavan
College of Science, Karad along with staff members. The function was organized by
Department of computer science.

The workshop was conducted in one session, immediately after the
inauguration. The keynote address during the inauguration was delivered by Prof. Dr. R. K.
Kamat, Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur, in this
address, she discussed the syllabus components and outlined the objectives of the workshop.

The first session resourced by Shri. M. A. Jadhav Assistant Professor,
Department of Computer Science, The New College, Kolhapur., discussed Paper XII DSC —
24E (Python Part I).

These lectures were followed by lively discussions among the participants
along with the resource persons on all aspects of the Theory and Practical syllabus including
methods of teaching etc. An online workshop was conducted to familiarize faculty members
with the changed syllabus for the B.Sc.IIl (CS)Optional (Sem-V). The workshop was well
attended by 70 teachers from all Colleges in the University offering Computer Science
(Optional) at the B.Sc. III Sem.-V. The function was concluded with vote of thanks. after the

completion of the fifth session respective teachers announce the end of the day of workshop.
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2 15-06-20|Adarsha College,Vita Statistics B.Sc. Il Paper DSE-E-16 DSE-F-15,DSE-F-13 5,000/- J—
Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and B.Sc.-Ill Sem.-VI, Paper No. DSE- F17, DSE- F18,
Commerce College, Ichalkaranji Electronics XIILXIV,XV & XVI (All Papers) DSE-F19, DSE-F20 5,000/- oY
'Yashwantrao Chawan College of Science, B. Sc. lll, sem. V, Paper IX,X,XI & Xil_|B. Sc.
FKa cad ‘ Electronics (Al Papers) 5,000/- 1
Rajamw College Kolhapur El ics 5":,'3 Ia.‘ag Course, Sem.V & VI Group 5,000/- g
Deshbhakt Anandarao B. Naik Arts and B.Sc. Il Computer Networking, My _|C. B. C. S.
Science College Chikhali Computer Science |sqi and PHP - 5,000/- . W
Mudhoaji College Phaltan B.Sc.(Computer Science)-lll Asp.net |DSE 502 DSE 602
02-07-20 o Computer Science |4nd A(dvange Java o 5,000/- g
;|Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and B.Sc. Part - lll Sem - V Paper Names - [2324
90 02-07-20 |Commerce College, Ichalkaranji Computer Science |Core Java, Python Part -I, Sem - VI 5,000/- g
g Python Part-I
oy Ajara Mahavidyalaya Ajara Dist- B. Sc. lll Linux Part | & I DSC21E & DSE21F
91 03-07-20 |0 ohapur Computer Science ’ 5,000/- a4
T b _ [Yashwantrao Chavan College Of Scienca |70~ - |B-Sc(CS)(Optional)il Paper-DSC-" - |BSc(CS)(Optionall-ll | v
w92 07-07-20 |Karad - | Computer Science |24E, (CS) Entire Ili, o GO IR R . 5,000/- Y
Vasantraodada Patil Institute of Management | gntire Course |MCA Sem 1 &1I, 12 Papers
93 Studies and Research , Wanlesswadi, 5,000/- L1
Sangli(ofline) ) s g
Willingdon College, Sangli B.Sc. Il Paper No. XI to XIV & Practical  [Paper No. Xi, Xil, XIil,
Biotechnology  [p.No. Il & v XIV, Practical Il & IV
94 03-07-20 (Optional and 5,000/- HqY
Vocational)
Sant Gajanan Maharaj College of All Subjects of T.Y. |T.Y. B. Tech. (E&TC) Part | & Il 101(Electronics &
95 03-07-20 |Engineering, Mahagaon, Site- B. Tech. (E&TC) Telecommunication P
Chinchewadi, Tal-Gadhinglaj Part1&Il Engineering)
) SANT GAJANAN MAHARAJ COLLEGE Advanced Fourth Year B pharm, Sem Vil 6631 B
96 06-07-20 |OF PHARMACY Instrumentation I
Techniques =
Yashwantrao Chavan College Of Biotechnology B.Sc. lll Paper IX, X, XV, XVI and BTO 301, BTO 302,
97 07-07-20 Science, Karad (Optional and Practical P.No. | & Ill BTO 303, BTO 304, 5,000/- Ha
Vocational) Project BTO 307,




. Place: Karad

UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE

(To be submitted by the Principal)

Certified that expenditure of the amount of Rs 5,000.00 (Rs Five thousand only)

sanctioned by Shivaji University for the conduct of Workshop ‘on revised syllabus of
B.Sc. Computer Science (Optional & Entire) Part IIl Sem. V in February 2021 has
been incurred by observing scrupulously all the rules and as per rates prescribed in the
rate of remuneration booklet, and T.A./D.A. prevailing rules of Shivaji University,

account of which has been scrutinized by us.

Certified that the total Expenditure is Rs. 5000.00 (Rs. Five thousand only)
and an amount of Rs.5000.00 (Rs. Five thousand only) is received as an advance

SANUNVRAN LA A,
v N

from Shivaji University. . i 3

Place: Karad

Date: = i ina .
; Yashwantrao m&%ouege

Certified that the original vouchers / bills and stamped receipts for the above
mentioned statement of A/C’s are retained in this office and will be made available as

and when required.

Date:

~ Yashwantiad Ghévan College

of Science, Karad

FOR SSSS & ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN 121769Wf 1

SHIRISH N. GODBOLE
Ma NO. 0387“ 2

UDiN] 2] 1ol a[ 8 s|AAAIAIN[RIS[48 5




SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY KOLHAPUR

Receipt Payment A/C for One day online workshop on Changed Syllabus of

B.Sc. Computer Science (Optional & Entire) Part III Sem. V
YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE KARAD

. (February 2021)
Sr. | Particular of Receipt Amount | Sr. | Item wise Expenditure | Amount
No. : No
1 | Grantin-aid received 0 A | Zoom Webinar - 3000.00
from Shivaji University, :
Kolhapur
2 | Due Amount 5000 | B | Remuneration ~2000.00
C | Catering expenses
Other expenses
(Inauguration) \
Total 5000.00
’ Unspent Balance
Grand Total 5000.00 Grand Total 5000.00

ipal
Yashwantrao Chavan College
of Science, Karad

FOR SSSS 8 ASSOCIATES
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS
FRN 121769W

SHIRI OLE
M. No. %

UDIN] 2|1 {0|D
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x Tax Invoice
UNNERS AL SYSTEM Invoice No. Dated
46/B MANGALWAR PETH US/20-21/180 3-Feb-2021
DATAPRO CORNER Delivery Note Mode/Terms of Payment
NEAR TILAK HIGH SCHOOL
SRR ‘Supplier's Ref. Other Reference(s)
GSTIN/UIN: 27AURPJ2275M1ZY MRPHIETS-NEL.
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 4461
Buyer Buyer's Order No. Dated
THE PRINCIPAL YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE
VIDYANAGAR Despatch Document No. Delivery Note Date
KARAD
State Name : Maharashtra, Code : 27 Despatched through Destination
Terms of Delivery
Sl Description of Goods HSN/SAC | Quantity Rate per |Disc. % Amount
No.
1 |Zoom Webinar 8471 1 NOS| 2,542.38|NOS 2,542.38
Software & Service Charges
CGST 228.81
SGST 228.81
Total 1 NOS Rs. 3,000.00
Amount Chargeable (in words) E.&O.E
INR Three Thousand Only
’ HSN/SAC Taxable Central Tax State Tax Total
Value Rate Amount Rate Amount | Tax Amount
8471 2,542.38 9% 228.81 9% 228.81 457.62
Total 2,542.38 228.81 228.81 457.62
Tax Amount (in words) : INR Four Hundred Fifty Seven and Sixty Two paise Only ‘
Company's Bank Details
Bank Name : HDFC Bank
Alc No. -
Branch & IFS Code :
Declaration for UNIVERSAL SYSTEM
We declare that this invoice shows the actual price of the
goods described and that all particulars are true and
correct. Authorised Signatory

This is a Computer Generated Invoice
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Il Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged ||
Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education’s

'YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD

Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara ( Maharashtra)
B 02164 - 271356, 271357 Fax: 02164-271356, e-mail : prinyccsk@gmail.com

Reacredited B** Level by NAAC, Bangalore
AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG.NO.:RQ91/5237

Ref.: CS-WKSP/2-)8 /2020-21 Date: 28.01.2021

To
Hon. Prof. Dr. R. K. Kamat.

Coordinator, Faculty of Science and Technology,
. Shivaji University, Kolhapur
KOLHAPUR 416004

Subject: Invitation as Chief Guest for Inauguration of Online Workshop
on New Changed Syllabus B.Sc. III Computer Science (Optional) Theory
and Practical.

Respected Sir,

We are organizing a Workshop for College teachers of our
university in connection with the Workshop on New Changed Syllabus B.Sc.
III Computer Science (Optional) Theory and Practical course on February 3,

2021. I have the pleasure to invite you as Chief Guest for Inauguration.
_ Kindly accept the invitation and grace us with your presence at
‘ the workshop. You are requested to guide the participants through your key
note address. The programme is attached herewith for your information. You

are expected to reach our college by 10:00 a.m. on February 3, 2021.

Thanking you,

o\

Yours sincerely,

Principal

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science
Karad




Estd. 1958

Il Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged ||
Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education’s

"YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD

Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara ( Mah_arashtra) _
B 02164 - 271356, 271357 Fax : 02164-271356, e-mail : prinyccsk@gmail.com

Reacredited B*™* Level by NAAC, Bangalore
AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG. NO.: RQ91/5237

Ref.: CS-WKSP/ 2) & /2020-21 Date: 28.01.2021

To

Prof. M. A. Jadhav,
The New College,
Kolhapur.

Subject: Invitation as Resource Person for Online Workshop on New
Changed Syllabus B. Sc. III (Computer Science -Optional) Theory and
practical.

Respected Sir,

Shivaji University has introduced the new changed syllabus for
B.Sc. Il Computer Science (CBCS) semester system from 2020-21. We are
happy to inform you that Shivaji University has permitted us to organize a
workshop on new changed syllabus for B.Sc. III (Computer Science -
Optional) Theory and Practical.

The workshop is organized on Wednesday 3rd February 2021.
We are pleased to invite you as resource person for the workshop. You are
requested to discuss eight experiments from DSC-24E Paper XII. Please
submit the resource material, if any, before 1st February 2021, so that it
will be convenient for us to provide the copy of same to participants.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Principal
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science
Karad
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‘ Il Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged ||
Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education’s

"YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD

Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara ( Maharashtra)
02164 - 271356, 271357 Fax : 02164-271356, e-mail : prinyccsk@gmail.com

Reacredited B** Level by NAAC, Bangalore
AN 1SO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG.NO.:RQ91/5237

Ref.: CS-WKSP/ ma) /2020-21 Date: 3.02.2021

To,
Hon. Prof. Dr. R. K. Kamat.

Coordinator, Faculty of Science and Technology,
Shivaji University, Kolhapur
KOLHAPUR 416004.

Subject — Letter of Appreciation....

Respected Sir,

We are very much thankful to you for accepting our invitation and sharing
your time and sharing your intellectual thoughts with the delegates in the
Online Workshop on New Changed Syllabus B.Sc. III Computer Science
(Optional) Theory and Practical.

We mention sincere thanks for being with us as Chief Guest.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Princip@ _
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science
Karad
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Il Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged ||
Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education’s

Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara ( Maharashtra)
B 02164 - 271356, 271357 Fax : 02164-271356, e-mail : prinyccsk@gmail.com

Reacredited B Level by NAAC, Bangalore
AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG. NO.: RQ91/5237

Ref.: CS-WKSP/ mai) /2020-21 Date: 3.02.2021

To,
Prof. M. A. Jadhav,

Department of Computer Science
The New College,
Kolhapur.

Subject — Lecture of Appreciation....

Respected Sir,

We are very much thankful to you for accepting our invitation and sparing
your time and sharing your intellectual thoughts with the delegates in the
Workshop on New Changed Syllabus B. Sc. III (Computer Science -
Optional) Theory and practical.

We mention sincere thanks for being with us as resource person.

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

Principa
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science
Karad
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Shri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education’s

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD
Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara ( Maharashtra)
B 02164 - 271356,-271357  e-mail : prinyccsk@gmail.com
UDISE Code - 27310207715 Index No. J 21.02.002
Reacredited B** Level by NAAC, Bangalore
AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG.NO.:RQ91/5237

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD
| One Day Online Workshop on Revised Sy.llabus
B. Sc. III (Computer Science - Optional) Semester-V
Wednesday, 3" February 2021

Schedule

1. Inauguration(Time: 11:00 am to 11:30 am)
e Welcome :- Shri. N. V. Thorat
e College Review :- Principal Dr. S. B. Kengar
¢ Introduction of President and Chief Guest : Mrs. A.V. Nalawade
o Presidential Address :- Hon. Shri. Prakash Paridurang Paﬁl (Bapu)

General Secretary,Shri Sh'ivaji Education Society’s Board For Higher Education, Karad

e Keynote Address :- Hon. Prof. Dr. R. K. Kamat.

Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur

. e Vote of Thanks :- Miss. S. J. Jadhav
(Time 11:30 am Onwards)

2. Session : Paper XII DSC — 24E

Resource Person : Shri. M. A. Jadhav

Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science,
The New College , Kolhapur.

Session Chairman : Shri. D. A. Patil

HOD, Department of Computer Science,
Smt. Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil Kanya Mahavidyalay, Islampur.

Department % Science

vashwantrao Chavan College of Science,
Karad

3. Discussion




Estd. 1958
Il Be One with the downtrodden and the underprivileged |l
_ Sri Shivaji Education Society Karad, Board For Higher Education’s
YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD
Vidyanagar, KARAD - 415 124 Dist. Satara ( Maharashtra)
| 02164 - 271356, 271357  e-mail : prinyccsk@gmail.com
UDISE Code - 27310207715 Index No. J 21.02.002
Reacredited B** Level by NAAC, Bangalore
AN ISO 9001-2015 CERTIFIED COLLEGE REG. NO. : RQ91/5237

(98]

YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN COLLEGE OF SCIENCE, KARAD
One Day Online Workshop on Revised Syllabus
B. Sc. III (Computer Science - Optional) Semester-V
Wednesday, 3" February 2021

Schedule

. Inauguration(Time: 11:00 am to 11:30 am)

e Welcome :- Shri. N. V. Thorat

e College Review :- Principal Dr. S. B. Kengar

e Introduction of President and Chief Guest : Mrs. A.V. Nalawade
e Presidential Address :- Hon. Shri. Prakash Pandurang Patil (Bapu)

General Secretary,Shri Shivaji Education Society’s Board For Higher Education, Karad

e Keynote Address :- Hon. Prof. Dr. R. K. Kamat.

Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology, Shivaji University, Kolhapur

e Vote of Thanks :- Miss. S. J. Jadhav

(Time 11:30 am Onwards)

. Session : Paper XII DSC - 24E

Resource Person : Shri. M. A. Jadhav
Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science,
The New College , Kolhapur.

Session Chairman : Shri. D. A. Patil

HOD, Department of Computer Science,
Smt. Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil Kanya Mahavidyalay, Islampur.

Discussion

Department ofComputer Sciencn
‘fashwantrao Chavan Coliege of Sciu: o5
Karad
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CHIEF PATRON
Hon. Shri. Balasaheb Pandurang Patil
Cabinet Minister,

Co-opulﬂoludnlrhﬁu.
Government of Maharashtra
&

Chairman,
Shri. Shivaji Education Society’s,
Board for Higher Education, Karad
PATRONS
Shri. Shankarappa Mallappa Sansuddi

Shri. Altafhusen Nasruddin Mulla
Shri. Diliprao Dadasaheb Chavan
Shri. Nandkumar Laxmanrao Batane
Dr. Ashokrao Shankarrao Dubal

Shri. Prakash Pandurang Patil
General Secretary

Wednesday, 3¢ February,
2021
Time : 11:00 am

Register online on or before

2% February, 2021
Click the link below
hittps://forms.gle/DZRxikrsrmSjdulx?

Shri. Ashokrao Yashwantrao Patil (Parlekar) |

NAAC Accreditation (3rd Cycle) B4+
An 150 9001 : 2015 Certified College Reg. No: RQ 91/5237

Shivaji University, Kolhapur Sponsored

One Day Online Workshop
on
Changed Syllabus of B.Sc. III (Computer Science - Optional) Semester- V
Organized by
IQAC & Department of Computer Science

Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad
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CHIEF GUEST & KEYNOTE SPEAKER
Prof. (Dr.) RK.Kamat
Dean, Faculty of Science and Technology
Shivaji University, Kolhapur

ADVISORY COMMITTEE

Prof. (Dr.) D. T. Shirke
'ice Chancellor, Shivaji University, Kolhapur
rof. (Dr.) P. S. Patil
Vice Chancellor, Shivaji University, Kolhapur
f. (Dr.) R. K. Kamat

Faculty of Science and Technology, Shivaji
University, Kolhapur

Dr. A. M. Shaikh
\Chairman, BOS in Electronics, Shivaji Univensity ,

Kolhapur

ORGANIZING COMMITTEE
CHAIRMAN
Principal Dr. S. B. Kengar
COORDINATORS

Shri. A. A.Mulla  Dr. B. N. Gophane
ORGANIZING SECRETARY

-Certificates of participation shall be

| Dr.J.U.Pati

Shri. N.V.Thorat
IQAC CYMKHANA
CORDINATOR VICE PRESIDENT
Dr.C.G.Potdar  Dr. (Mrs)V.L Kalamade
MEMBERS
Dr.S.H.Burungle  Dr.A.V.Mali
| Shri.A.N.Bhingare  Shri.R. 5. Patil
 Dr.B.E.Mabadik  Shri. G.B. Dhake
. Dr. A.T. Jadhav Smt. M. P. Sarwade
| Mrs.A.V.Nalawade  Dr.S. A. Kirtane
 Mrs.5.G.Padyal  Miss. A. G, Jirange
© Miss.S.J. Jadhav  Miss. M. S, Jadhav
: Dr.A.V.Raut

SESSION CHAIRMAN SPEAKERS
Shri. D. A. Patil Shri. M. A. Jadhav
Assistant Professor, Assistant Professor,
Head, Department of Computer Department of Computer Science,
Science, New College , Kolhapur
‘Smt.Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil | | \ \
Kany: Mahavidyahy.!shmpur N




Timestamp

1/30/2021 16:22:04
1/29/2021 17:56:17
1/27/2021 16:48:59
1/27/2021 16:53:13
1/29/2021 16:27:10
1/30/2021 15:36:22

1/30/20

1/30/2021 M S

1/30/2021 17:03:15
1/30/2021 17:05:26
1/30/2021 17:25:40
1/30/2021 17:47:07
1/30/2021 18:01:04
1/30/2021 18:13:00
1/30/2021 18:15:44
1/30/2021 18:22:51
1/30/2021 18:49:24
1/30/2021 19:56:46
1/30/2021 21:37:11
1/31/2021 7:58:05
1/31/2021 8:22:04
1/31/2021 11:15:33
1/31/2021 11:43:56
1/31/2021 11:50:39
1/31/2021 14:05:42
1/31/2021 16:39:40
1/31/2021 20:58:57
1/31/2021 23:03:12
2/1/2021 11:52:29
2/1/2021 13:18:23
2/1/2021 14:06:13
2/1/2021 15:12:40
2/1/2021 19:03:05
2/1/2021 21:40:36
2/2/2021 6:56:40

2/2/2021 11:03:39
2/2/2021 11:54:28
2/2/2021 12:02:21

2/2/2021 12:02:54
2/2/2021 12:08:43

1. Name of Faculty: (Including
Prof./Dr./Shri./Smt./Miss./Mrs.)

Miss Nalawade Jayashri Sunil
Miss Jadhav Madhura Subhash
Prof. Padyal Suchita Ganesh
Anupama G Jirange

Jadhav shubhangi jalindar

Mr. NV Thorat

4/

av Megharani Chandrakant
andrakant Kumbhar

" Shn Chetan Ashok Patil

Mr. Deepak Vasant Ulape

Mrs. A.S.Ashtekar

Mrs.Jadhav Vishal Vilas

Miss. Barwade Kanchanmala R.
Shri. Akshay Ramesh Swami
Mr.Sandip Sambhaji Patil

Miss Neelamjubeda Aslam Makhamalla
Mrs.V.P.Desai

Shri. D. B. Medhe

mrs. Ruchira Vinod Suryawanshi
Prof Shardul Pramod Patil

Shri. Nisar Bashir Desai

Miss Supriya Mohanrao Mohite
Gefjj

Prof. Rupnawar Vitthal Sopan

Assi Prof Miss Snehal Balaso Kangralkar
Miss smruti Ashok Kulkarni

Miss. Snehal Ashok Sankpal

Miss Sarika Sugriv Thorat
Mr.Dattatrraya Tanaji Kumbhar
Mrs. Swati shrikant kamat

Shri. Vinayak Vilas Patil
Shri.Ajinkya Sukhadev Kumbhar
Miss lalita bhosale

Miss. ZEENATH SHAHABUDDIN SHAIKH
Mrs. Vidya Rahul Kamane

Prof. Dr. Dattatraya Subhash Jadhav
Mrs. Smita Hanmant Patil.

Prof. Annasaheb Mahavir Chougule
SAGAR ASHOK CHOUGULE
Miss.Shital Sambhaji Vanare

o

2. Name Of College :

Yashwatrao Chavan College of Science Karad
Yashwantrao Chavan college of Science,Karad
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad
Yashwantrao chavan College of science Karad
Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science,Karad
Karmveer Hire Art's, Commerce, Science & Education College, Gargoti
Devchand college, arjunnagar

Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj

K.B.P college Islampur

Devchand College Arjunnagar

Devchand college Arjun nagar Nippani

Yashwantrao Chavan College, Islampur

Yashwantrao Chavan College, Islampur

Yashantrao Chavan Mahavidyalaya, Islampur
Sadashivrao Mandlik Mahavidyalaya,Murgud
Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji
Shri Shahaji Chhatrapati Mahavidyalaya,kop

The New College, Kolhapur

Krantisinh Nana Patil College Walwa

Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj

Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji
ACS College,Palus

Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj

V.p.Institute of Management Studies & Research Sangli
G. K. G. College, Kolhapur

Babasaheb chitale Mahavidyalaya , bhilawadi

D R Mane Mahavidyalaya Kagal

D R Mane Mahavidyalaya, Kagal

Shri V.Y. College , Peth Vadgaon

Gfdghk

Mudhoji College Phaltan

Ajara Mahavidyalaya , Ajara

Willingdon college sangli

S.G.M College, Karad

Yashwantrao Chavan college of science Karad

YC College Islampur

Gopal krishna gokhale college kolhapur

Gopal Krishna Gokhale College Kolhapur

Shripatrao Chougule Arts and Science College,Malwadi-Kotoli
Lbs college, satara

WILLINGDON COLLEGE SANGLI

S.M. Dr. Bapuji Salunkhe college ,Miraj

Smt. Kasturbai Walchand College, Sangli

K.R.P. College Islampur.

Miraj Mahavidyalaya, Miraj

MIRAJ MAHAVIDYALAYA MIRAJ

Arts, Commers, Science College,Hupari

%

3. Designation :

Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant professor
Assistant professor
Assistant professor
Assistant professor
Assistant professor
Assistant professor
Lecturer

Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant professor
Assistant Professor
Asst.Prof.
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Asst. Professor
assistant professor
Asst Prof

Assi. Professor
Assistant professor
Ttg

Assistant Professor

M.Sc Computer Science

Assistant professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant teacher
Assistant professor
Lecturer

Asst. Prof.
Assistant Professor
CHB(cs)

Assistant Professor
Asst. Prof.

HOD

Assistant Professor
Asst.Professor
Assistant professor
Assi.Professor

4. Email Id :

jayashrinalawade030@gmail.com
jadhavmadhura3022@gmail.com
suchita2059@gmail.com
anupama.jirange@gmail.com
shubhangi.pawar9899@gmail.com
navnath999thorat@gmail.com
davarideepak@gmail.com
rutujankasar.2092@gmail.com
rohitkumbharkar@gmail.com
vandana2aug@gmail.com
swapnilspotdar@gmail.com
jtkarnik780@gmail.com
jagatap.nilesh@gmail.com
neha.sali7@gmail.com
jadhavmegharani94@gmail.com
quibwetworld@gmail.com
chetanpatil1008@dkasc.ac.in
ulapedeepak@gmail.com
ashtekarashwini1l0@gmail.com
jadhavonline@yahoo.in
kanchan.barwade@gmail.com
akshayswami99@dkasc.ac.in
sandipptlS@gmail.com
nilu7.m@gmail.com
vpdesai@vpimsr.edu.in
digamber9796@gmail.com
ruchira.vsuryawanshi@gmail.com
profshardulp.patil@gmail.com
nisardesai99@gmail.com
supriyamohite3 10@gmail.com
Tejii
vitthalrupnawar.smile@gmail.com
snehalguddee@gmail.com
wdn.smrutik@gmail.com
snehalsankpal23@gmail.com
sarikathorat92@gmail.com
dattatrayakumbhar4@gmail.com
swati.kamat25@gmail.com
vinayakpatil264@gmail.com
kumbharajinkya4@gmail.com
Lalitabhosale123@gmail.com
shaikh.zeenath@gmail.com
vidyakamane20@gmail.com
dattatraya.jadhav30@gmail.com
smitap547@gmail.com
annasahebchougule999@gmail.com
sagarachougule@gmail.com
shitalvanare@gmail.com

5. Mobile
Number
(Whatsapp No.)

7757972079
8975528112
9028805539
8850789585
7875370932
9545273303
9561870482
7972909295
9764126209
9767601012
7204708939
6361611408
9175039380
9422325183
8600213096
9503032519
9730072308
8793536185
9403498676
9673980015
09405753494
9975717289
9763887818
9975600685
09175420077
9552859796
7057389631
9158044004
8208003326
9545133534
Gffgj
9423614583
7722005384
8412852110
8888063191
9130445411
9284438855
8007209660
9766465043
9168279806
9604413941
9970948043
8087565357
9922130839
7709425149
09860777401
9403571163
9967486002
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2/2/2021 13:39:49
2/2/2021 13:58:48
2/2/2021 17:26:33
2/3/2021 0:46:26
2/3/2021 0:49:36
2/3/2021 0:52:05
2/3/2021 10:43:48
2/3/2021 10:58:41
2/3/2021 11:14:00

Shri. Vishal Tanaji Patil
Bhosale Sarita Rohidas

Amar Maruti Mane

Prof. Devanand Anandrao Patil
Prof.Sachin Tukaram Gawade
Prof.Sachin Tukaram Gawade
Prof.Sachin Tukaram Gawade
Miss.Sheetal Raghunath Kamble
Mrs.Kumbhar V.T.

AMOL AVINASH SHINDE
Shri. Aniruddha Manohar Joshi
Shri. Nalawade Santosh Pandurang
r. Vijay shahaji lad

ks. Swati Rohan Mohite

Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj

L. B. S College Satara

Willingdon College Sangli

Smt. K. R. P. Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Islampur
R.B.M COLLEGE,CHANDGAD

R.B.Madkholkar College,Chandgad.
R.BMADKHOLKAR COLLEGE,CHANDGAD.
Yashwantao Chavan College Of Science Karad
P.D.V.P.College ,Tasgaon.

K.G.D.BAPU LAD COLLEGE,KUNDAL
Krantiagrani G.D. Bapu Lad Mahavidyalaya, Kundal
Krantiagarni G D Bapu Lad Mahavidyalaya

Dr.K. G. D. B. L. M. Kundal

Krantiagrani G.D. Bapu Lad Mahavidyalaya, Kundal
Lbs college

Smt.K.R.P. Kanya Mahavidyalya, Islampur

Head, Asst. Prof.

vishalpatil1111@gmail.com

C. H. B (Computer Science ) saritabhosale30@gmail.com

Assistant Professor
HOD

ASS.PROF
Ass.Prof
ASS.PROF
Assistant Teacher
ass.prof

ASI. PROFESSOR
Assistant Professor
Assistant professor
Ass prof

Assistant Professor
Chb teacher
Asst.Professor

amarmanel610@gmail.com
devanandpatil2296@gmail.com
sachingawade25@yahoo.in
sachingawade24@yahoo.com
imsachingawade@gmail.com
shital. kamble4@gmail.com
kumbhar3111@gmail.com
write2amol439@gmail.com
ajoshi826@gmail.com
nalawadesantosh011@gmail.com
Vijalad27@gmail.com
swatinalawade14@gmail.com
dhanashrinaik9899@gmail.com
pravina.psp@gmail.com

9665477449
9820233615
07709955795
9730440090
9420333760
9420333760
9420333760
9970800996
9766282771
9822070601
9552728788
9764963937
9665208708
9096240517
9370179159
9822887381
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Feedback:

i ; Subject |How
e of The Piwtrigale (FUl | = MSDAC - | ol Ol il i) oD | oot [ . gl Adesi
Name) Number ._|on Phythor . |Suggestiors

[ od jod |ge of v was the.* 2d o4
AMOL AVINASH SHINDE 9822070601 |KRANTIAGRANI G.D. BAPU LAD COLLEGE,KUNDAL Excellent Excellent |Very helpful|No write2amol439@gmail.com
SAGAR ASHOK CHOUGULE 9403571163 |MIRAJ MAHAVIDYALAYA MIRAJ Good Very good|Helpful  [Excellent and {sagarashokchougule@gmail.com
|me. (Dr.) Dattatraya Subhash Jadhav | 09922130839 |Smt. Kasturbai Walchand College, Sangli Excellent Excellent [Very helpfull Excellent and {dattatraya.jadhav30@gmail.com
IMvs. Ruchira Vinod Suryawanshi 7057389631 |Babasaheb chitale Mahavidyalaya,chitale Excellent Very good|Very helpfullplease give thq ruchira.\suryawanshi@gmail.com
|Mn Swapnil Sunil Potdar 07204708939 [Devchand College Arjunnagar Excellent Excellent [Very helpful|No swapnilspotdar@gmail.com
[Nilash Ramesh Jagatap 9175039380 |Yashwantrao Chavan College, Islampur Good Excellent [Very helpfull Workshop is ofjagatap.nilesh@gmail.com
er.Rohit Bhimrao Kumbharkar 9764126209 |Miraj Mahavidyalaya, Mirgj Excellent Excellent [Helpful  |Very Nice Ses|rohitkumbharkar@gmail.com
lMiss Supriya Mohanrao Mohite 9545133534 [Shri V.Y. College,Peth Vadgaon Excellent Very good|Helpful  |good supriyamohite310@gmail.com
IML Vishal Tanaji Patil 9665477449 |Miraj Mahavidyalaya Mirgj Good Very good|Helpful  |Helpfull vishalpatil1111@gmail.com
Smruti Ashok Kulkami 8412852110 [Willingdon college sangli Excellent Excellent [Very helpful|No wdn.smrutik@gmail.com
AJINKYA SUKHADEV KUMBHAR 9168279806 | SHRIPATRAO CHOUGULE ARTS AND SCEENCE COLLEGE, MALWADHKOTOLI  |Excellent Excellent |Very helpfullno kumbharajinkya4@gmail.cok
Jadhav Megharani Chandrakant 860021309 |Yashantrao Chavan College, Islampur. Excellent Excellent |Very helpfullPlease, send rjjadhavmegharanid4@gmail.com
Lalita shivaji bhosale 9604413941  |Lal bahadur shastri Art ,Science and commerce college, satara Good Very good|Helpful  [Very Nice Ssllamamosale123@gmail.com
Mr. Aniruddha Manohar Joshi 9552728788  |Krantiagrani G.D. Bapu Lad Mahavidyalaya, Kundal Excellent Excellent |Very helpfull Please send tf{ajoshi826@gmail.com
Bhosale Sarita Rohidas 9820233615  |Lal Bahadur Shastri College of Arts , Science and Commerce Satara, Good Very good|Very helpfullvery Nice Sesgsaritabhosale30@gmail.com
Mrs. Neha Nitin Sali 9422325183 |Yashwantrao Chavan College, Islampur Good Very good|Helpful  [Workshop on §neha.sali7@gmail.com
Miss Neelamjubeda Aslam Makhamalld 9975600685 |Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj Good Good  |Helpful |very Nice Sesgnilu7.m@gmail.com
Miss. Kanchanmala R. Barwade 9405753494  [Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj Excellent Excellent [Very helpful|No lkanchanbalwade@gmail.com
|AJN(YA SUKHADEV KUMBHAR 9168279806 |Shripatrao Chougule Arts and Science College, Malwadi-Kotoli Excellent Excellent [Very helpfullvery Nice S%J kumbharajinkya4@gmail.com
|vss, ZEENATH SHAHABUDDIN SHAKH 9970948043 |WILLINGDON COLLEGE, SANGLI Excellent Excellent [Very helpful|No shaikh.zeenath@gmail.com
lProf.Annasaheb Mahavir Chougule 09860777401 |Miraj Mahavidyalaya Miraj Excellent Excellent [Very helpfulNo annasahebchougule999@gmail.cq
IShri. Nalawade Santosh Pandurang 9764963937 |Krantiagrani G D Bapu Lad Mahavidyalaya, Kundal Good Very good[Helpful  |No nalawadesantosh011@gmail.com
|Dhanashn' Raju Naik 9370179159  |Lal Bahadur Shastri,College of arts,commerce,science Satara Good Good  [Helpful  |Needs Java Lifdhanashrinaik9899@gmail.com
Sheetal Raghunath Kamble 997080099 |Yashwantao Chaven College Of Science, Karad Excellent Excellent [Very helpful|No shital. kamble4@gmail.com
vijay shahaji lad 9665208708  |Dr. Kranti agrani G. D. Bapu lad mahavidyalay kundal Excellent Very good|Very helpful|Please Vijaylad27@gmail.com
Varsha Prashant Desai 09175420077 |V.p.institute of Management Studies & Research, Sangli Good Very good|Helpful  |Very informatiyvpdesai@vpimsr.edu.in
Miss. Supriya Vitthal Shekhar 9423360200 |Smt.k.R.P.kanya Mahavidyalaya Islampur. Excellent Excellent [Helpfl  |No supriyaspatil1234@gmail.com
|Mim Amar Manuti 07709955795 |Willingdon College Sangli Excellent Excellent [Very helpfullvery informativ{amarmane1610@gmail.com
|Swaﬁ Rohan Mohite 9096240517  |Krantiagrani G.D.Bapu Lad Mahavidyalaya, Kundal Good Very good|Very helpful[No swatinalawade14@gmail.com
[Miss. Smita Hanmant Patil 7709425149  |Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil Kanya Mahavidyala Islampur. Good Very good|Helpful  [No. smitap547@gmail.com
lTEJASHRI DILIPRAO PATIL 9049436141 |Smt. K.R.P.Kanya Mahavidyalaya, Islampur Excellent Excellent [Helpfl  |No patil.tejashri.d@gmail.com
Miss. Patil Supriya Vijaysinh 9503098830 |K. R. P college , lslampur Good Good  |Helpful  |No suggestion[suprapatil2@gmail.com
Ashwini Appasaheb Yadav 9422824660 |Smt. Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil Kanya Mahavidyalaya Islampur  |Excellent Excellent [Very helpful]No ashaboli411@gmail.com
Mrs.Vandana Panjab Patil 9767601012 |K.B.P college lslampur Good Good |Kind-of help{No vandana2aug@gmail.com
Rupnawar Vitthal Sopan 9423614583  |Mudhoji College, Phaltan Excellent Excellent |Helpful l vitthalrupnawar.smile@gmail.com
lMdul Pramod Patil 9158044004 |D R Mane Mahavidyalaya Kagal Excellent Excellent [Very helpfullno profshardulp. patil@gmail.com
IMhetan Ashok Patil 9730072308 |Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji [Excellent Excellent [Very helpfullno chetanpatil1008@dkasc.ac.in
|Sachin Tukaram Gawade 9420333760 |R.B.MADKHOLKAR MAHAVIDYALAYA,CHANDGAD Excellent  |Excellent |Very helpful|Nill sachingawade25@yahoo.in
Miss Snehal Balaso Kangralkar 7722005384  |Ajara Mahavidyalaya , Ajara Good Very good|Helpful  [No snehalguddee@gmail.com
Miss. Pallavi Hanmant Patil 842154%9% |Smt. Kusumtai Rajarambapu Patil Kanya Mahavidyalaya Islampur  |Excellent Excellent |Very helpful|Nill pallu339%6@gmail.com
Akshay Ramesh Swami 9975717289 | Dattajirao Kadam Arts, Science and Commerce College, Ichalkaranji |Excellent Excellent |Very helpfullNill akshayswami99@dkasc.ac.in
Sachin Tukaram Gawade 9420333760 |R.B.M.College, Chandgad Excellent  |Excellent [Helpful  [No imsachingawade@gmail.com
|Anupama G Jirange 97653566654 |Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Excellent Excellent [Very helpfullnot needed  [anupama.jirange@gmail.com
Mrs.Vidya Rahul Kamane 8087565357 |S.M.Dr.Bapuji Salunkhe College, Miraj Good Excellent [Very helpful|No vidyakamane20@gmail.com
Mrs. Jyoti Tanaji Kamik 6361611408 |Devchand college Arjun nagar Nippani Good Very good|Very helpful[No jtkamik780@gmail.com
Vishal Vilas Jadhav 9673980015 |Krantisinh Nana Patil College Walwa Good Good  |Kind-of help|Good Session|jadhavonline@yahoo.in
Sandip Sambhaji Patil 9763887818  |Arts, Commerce & Science College,Palus Excellent Very good|Helpful  |No sandipptiS@gmail.com
Sarika Sugriv Thorat 9561007676 |Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science Karad Excellent Excellent |Very helpful|No sarikathorat92@gmail.com
Patil Pravina Tukaram 9822887381 |Smt. KRP kanya Mahavidyalya, Islampur Good Very good|Helpful  |No pravina. psp@gmail.com
Kumbhar V.T. 9766282771 |PDVP,TASGAON Excellent Excellent Very helpful[NO kumbhar3111@gmail.com
Patil Pradnya Suresh 9503367603 |Shri. Vijaysinha yadav College peth vadgaon Good Excellent [Helpful lNo patilpradnya96@gmail.com
Mrs. Padyal Suchita Ganesh 9028805539 |Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Excellent Excellent Very helplullNo suchita2053@gmail.com
Miss Madhura Subhash Jadhav 8975528112 |Yashwantro Chavan Collage Of Science Karad Excellent Excellent |Very helpﬁ.ﬂ]No any suggegjadhavmadhura3022@gmail.com
Dr. Avinash Anand Raut 9503606777 |Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science, Karad Good Very good|Helpful ]No rautavinash@gmail.com
Mrs. Ashwini Vaibhav Nalawade 9730191574 |Yashwantrao Chavan College Of Science , Karad Excellent Excellent [Very helpful|No ashwini. pawar200@gmail.com
Miss Nalawade Jayashri Sunil 7757972079  |Yashwantrao Chavan College of Science Karad Excellent Excellent |Very helpful|No jayashrinalawade030@gmail.com
Prof. N V Thorat ntrao Chavan College of Science, Karad E E; Very helpful|No navnath99Sthorat@gmail.com
Dattatraya Tanaji Kumbhar Islampur Excellent Very good|Very helpful|No dattatrayakumbhar4@gmail.com




Feedback Analysis:

“One Day Online Workshop on Changed Syllabus (CBCS) of B.Sc. Ill
(Computer Science-Optional) Sem-V”
1)Usefulness of program

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

Satisfactory(2)
' ~_______poor(1)

Very Good (4) _ \

|
 ——

Excelent(5)

2)Rate the materials/slides presented by speaker

Good{3)
1%

FEEDBACK ANALYSIS

M Excelent(5)
. M Very Good (4)
- MGood(3)
M Satisfactory(2)

M Poor(1)




3)Speakers presentation’s Skill

; Feedback Analysis

Excelent(5) I
Very Good (4)

Good(3)
Satisfactory(2)
I
Poor(1)
i

4)Amount of new information you learned

Feedback Analysis

yGood (4] - Good(3) - satisfactory(2) = Poor(1)




5)Overall experience of the program
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